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Troy R-IN (OS7-003)

Phone: 636-462-6098
Fax: 636-528-2411
E-mail: pennym@troy.k12.mo.us

County-District Code: 057-003
County: Lincoln
Congressional District: 03
House District: 041, 042, 064
Senate District: 10

951 W College
Troy, MO 63379-1112

Supervisory Area: D
MSIP: Accredited

Assessed Valuation: $420,127,612
Tax Levy: $4.7600

District Planning Profile

Enrollment (Prior Year)

Schools Cert. Staff Residents Non-Res. Total
Elementary Schools 6 244 2,782 0 2,782
Middle Schools 1 94 1,459 0 1,459
Jr. High Schools 0 0 0 0 0
High Schools 3 151 2,044 0 2,044
Total 10 489 6,285 0 6,285
Name Title Yrs in District
Mr. Ron Mills Pres. of Bd.
Mr. Greg Strawhun Secy. of Bd.
Mr. Mark Penny Supt. 9
Mrs. Denise Francisco Secy. To Supt. 9
Mr. Todd Culbertson Asst. Supt. 22
Mr. Jason Smith Dir. Athl. 8
Mrs. Kay Richardson Dir. Finance 26
Dr. Kevin Conner Dir. Stu. Serv. 17
Dr. Connie Werkmeister Admin 25
Mr. Charles Branham Asst. Supt. 20
Mrs. Barbara Furrer Dir. Human Res. 7
Dr. Mary Ingmire Secondary Curriculum 11
Mr. Todd Culbertson Prof. Dev. Chairperson

Troy Buchanan High (1050)

1190 Old Cap-Au-Gris Troy, MO 63379-2300
Phone: 636-462-5148 Fax:636-462-5149

Principal: Dr. Jerry Raines (20 years in district)
E-mail: rainesj@troy.k12.mo.us

Grade Span: 10-12

Data as 0f:6/30/2014 7:05:44 AM

Report as of: 6/30/2014
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Ninth Grade Center (1055)
80 EIm Tree Road Moscow Mills, MO 63362-1308 Grade Span: 09-09
Phone: 636-366-4450 Fax:636-366-4451

Principal: Dr. Chris Chaney (26 years in district)
E-mail: chaneyc@troy.k12.mo.us

Troy Middle (3000)
713 W College Troy, MO 63379-1109 Grade Span: 06-08
Phone: 636-462-4937 Fax:636-462-4938

Principal: Mrs. Briscoe Kelly (1 year in district)
E-mail: briscoek@troy.k12.mo.us

Hawk Point Elem. (4020)

327 Maple St. Hawk Point, MO 63349-0207 Grade Span: K-05
Phone: 636-338-4366 Fax:636-338-4566

Principal: Mr. Matt Busekrus (12 years in district)
E-mail: busekrum@troy.k12.mo.us

Boone Elem. (4030)
1464 Boone St. Troy, MO 63379-2216 Grade Span: K-05
Phone: 636-528-1560 Fax:636-528-1561

Principal: Mr. Slusser Al (3 years in district)
E-mail: SLUSSERA@troy.k12.mo.us

Wm. R. Cappel Elem. (4040)
121 Hampel Road Moscow Mills, MO 63362-2403 Grade Span: K-05
Phone: 636-356-4246 Fax:636-356-0016

Principal: Mr. Brock Phil (12 years in district)
E-mail: BROCKP@troy.k12.mo.us

Cuivre Park Elementary (4050)
100 Wieman Lane Troy, MO 63379-5560 Grade Span: K-05
Phone: 636-462-5218 Fax:636-462-5219

Principal: Mrs. Stephanie Bechard (3 years in district)
E-mail: BECHARDS@troy.k12.mo.us

Data as of:6/30/2014 7:05:44 AM

Report as of: 6/30/2014
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Lincoln Elem. (4070)
1484 Boone St. Troy, MO 63379-2216 Grade Span: K-05
Phone: 636-528-1990 Fax:636-528-1991

Principal: Mrs. Amy Porter (8 years in district)
E-mail: PORTERA@troy.k12.mo.us

Main Street Elem. (4080)

51 N Main St. Troy, MO 63379-1130 Grade Span: K-05
Phone: 636-528-4809 Fax:636-528-2649

Principal: Mrs. Kristi Shinn (6 years in district)
E-mail: shinnk@troy.k12.mo.us

Claude Brown Elementary (4090)

711 West College Troy, MO 63379-1109 Grade Span: K-05
Phone: 636-462-5078 Fax:636-462-5079

Principal: Mrs. Champion Mandy (10 years in district)
E-mail: CHAMPIOM@TROY.K12.MO.US

Data as of:6/30/2014 7:05:44 AM

Report as of: 6/30/2014
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